RESOLUTION NO. 2011-136

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA SUPPORTING A SINGLE-MEMBER DISTRICT FOR NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA IN THE 2011-2012 REDISTRICTING CYCLE

WHEREAS, Nassau County has experienced a significant change in its population density, distribution and development over the last ten years and is now a fast growing small county; and

WHEREAS, Nassau County faces the challenges associated with rapid residential growth and its ability to provide local services, which require greater assistance from both the State and Federal elected representatives; and

WHEREAS, the Board believes that political representation works best in the community when east and west side interests are combined through unified representation; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners believes it is important to preserve the integrity of Nassau County's borders in the legislative redistricting process.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, as follows:

- The Board finds that Nassau County is best served by not being divided into two
 or more Senate, House or Congressional districts.
- 2. The Board directs that a copy of this resolution shall be transmitted to the appropriate members of the Florida Redistricting Committee.

DULY ADOPTED this 22nd day of August, 2011.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

WALTER J. BOATRIGHT

Its: Chairman

Attest as to Chairman's Signature:

JOHN A. CRAWFORD

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

19102 V

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney:

DAVID A. HALLMAN